OP \$165.00 287142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smith Container Corporation		04/30/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kranson Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	10330 Old Olive Street Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141-5922	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871420	APOLLO
Registration Number:	2789904	QUEST
Registration Number:	2789906	THE SWAN
Registration Number:	2193356	TRP TOTAL RIGID PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2193350	TRP TOTAL RIGID PACKAGE
Registration Number:	1686943	WE PUT EVERYTHING INTO PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.480.1500

Email: trademark@husch.com
Correspondent Name: H. Frederick Rusche
Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0903

900020721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Frederick Rusche	
Signature:	/H. Frederick Rusche/	
Date:	03/04/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SmithToKransonTMAssignment046#page1.tif source=SmithToKransonTMAssignment047#page1.tif source=SmithToKransonTMAssignment048#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0904 **ASSIGNMENT**

Memorandum of Assignment, effective April 30, 2004, by SMITH CONTAINER

CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 260 Southfield Parkway,

Forest Park, Georgia 30050-2520 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and KRANSON INDUSTRIES.

INC., a Missouri Corporation, having a place of business at 10330 Old Olive Street Road St.

Louis, Missouri 63141-5922 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of the

trademarks and registrations identified on the attached Schedule (hereinafter collectively referred

to as the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the

MARKS, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its

entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the good will symbolized by

the MARKS, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and

all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said MARKS and/or registrations (e.g., pre-

assignment infringement claims and damages), the same to be held and enjoyed by the

ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns.

Assignor

SMITH CONTAINER CORPORATION

Ву

Kéith Strobe

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003039 FRAME: 090

STATE OF Missouri)
COUNTY OF St. Louis) SS
On this 15th day of Kenth Strope President + CEO above-named, and acknowledged and pursuant to authority duly rec	
My Commission expires:	MAURY B. POSCOVER 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MO 63105-3441
Assignee	
KRANSON INDUSTRIES, INC	· ·
By Keith Strope President & Chief Executive Offi	cer
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)) SS.
On this <u>ARTH</u> day of <u>KEITH</u> S. STHOPE PRESIDENT + CEO named, and acknowledged to me pursuant to authority duly receive	
My Commission expires:	CAROLINE L. WILSON Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Nov 4, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0906

SCHEDULE

Registration No:	Registration Date:	Application No:	Filing Date:	Trademark:
2871420	10-Aug-2004	78/172299	08-Oct-2002	APOLLO
2789904	02-Dec-2003	78/172052	08-Oct-2002	QUEST
2789906	02-Dec-2003	78/172304	08-Oct-2002	THE SWAN
2193356	06-Oct-1998	75/283010	28-Apr-1997	TRP TOTAL RIGID PACKAGE AND DESIGN
2193350	06-Oct-1998	75/282178	28-Apr-1997	TRP TOTAL RIGID PACKAGE AND DESIGN
1686943	12-May-1992	74/182174	03 - Jul-1991	WE PUT EVERTHING INTO PACKAGING

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0907